Page 3, line 22, delete "2021" and insert "2022" 1.2 Page 3, delete section 5 and insert: 1.3 "Sec. 5. Minnesota Statutes 2021 Supplement, section 295.75, subdivision 2, is amended 1.4 to read: 1.5 Subd. 2. Gross receipts tax imposed. A tax is imposed on each liquor retailer and direct 1.6 shipper equal to 2.5 percent of gross receipts from retail sales in Minnesota of liquor. The 1.7 liquor retailer or direct shipper may, but is not required to, collect the tax from the purchaser. 1.8 If separately stated on the invoice, bill of sale, or similar document given to the purchaser, 1.9 the tax is excluded from the sales price for purposes of the tax imposed under chapter 297A. 1.10 **EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective for sales and purchases made after June 1.11 30, 2022." 1.12 1.13 Page 4, line 5, delete "2021" and insert "2022" Page 4, line 11, delete "2022" and insert "2023" 1.14 Page 4, line 15, delete "2021" and insert "2022" 1.15 Page 4, line 23, delete "2021" and insert "2022" 1.16 Page 7, line 20, delete "2021" and insert "2022" 1.17 Page 7, line 26, delete "2022" and insert "2023" 1.18 Page 7, line 31, delete "2022" and insert "2023" 1.19 Page 8, line 4, delete "2021" and insert "2022" 1.20 Page 10, line 1, delete "2022" and insert "2023" 1.21

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2168 as follows:

1.1

Sec. 5. 1

02/23/22 04:47 pm HOUSE RESEARCH CS/JF H2168A1

2.1 Amend the title accordingly

Sec. 5. 2